

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).38672/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2025 in CWP No.22652/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

DEVINDERJIT KAUR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38638/2025 (IV-D)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 07-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Balbir Singh Sewak, Adv.  
Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR  
Mr. R.K. Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Modi, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Kriti Dang, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Sheth, Adv.  
Ms. Sharnya Sukla, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Raj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 20.02.2026.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)