

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).38672/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2025 in CWP No.22652/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

DEVINDERJIT KAUR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38638/2025 (IV-D)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 20-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASHI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Balbir Singh Sewak, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. M.K. Maroria, learned counsel, appears on behalf of respondent nos.1 & 2. He shall also obtain instructions as to whether he would be appearing on behalf of respondent nos.4 & 5. If he is not appearing on behalf of them, he shall apprise them of the pendency of the present proceedings, enabling them to make alternative arrangements. At this stage, respondent no.6 is not required to be served.
2. The appearing respondents shall file their counter affidavit within a period of three (03) weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of listing.
3. List on 10.04.2026.
4. We make it clear that no further opportunity will be granted for this purpose.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KOMAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)