

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38672/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2025
in CWP No. 22652/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

DEVINDERJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(FOR ADMISSION)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38638/2025 (IV-D)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 10-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIHFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Tushar Swami, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani, AORMr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR
Ms. Charu Modi, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Dang, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv.Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Vats, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AORMr. Brijender Chahar, ASG
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. A.K.Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking an adjournment on the ground of ill-health of the arguing counsel, matter is adjourned.
2. List on 29.04.2026.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)