

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).38672/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2025 in CWP No. 22652/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

DR. DEVINDERJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38638/2025 (IV-D)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 14389/2026 (IV-B)

(IA No. 104520/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Nos.14395-14396/2026 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

(IA No. 97969/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-04-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Sewak, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani, AORMr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR
Mr. R.K. Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Garg, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Matharoo, Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Matharoo, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Deepanshu Rana, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Mali, Adv.

Mr. Priyaranjan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Vats, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Brijender Chahar, A.S.G.

Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

B.k Satija, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma(AOR), Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Leave granted.
2. Hearing expedited.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)